SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 38067/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2023 in CRLRC(MD) No. 583/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

MUTHUPANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 199024/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 199025/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 199026/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A Velan, AOR

Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ts Nanda Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks' time to take instructions as to whether the petitioner is willing to compensate the victim.
- 2. List this matter after two weeks.

3. In the meantime, interim protection granted vide order dated 06.10.2023 to continue.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH) **COURT MASTER**)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)