SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16486/2023

MUTHUPANDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Navpreet Kaur, Adv. Mr. A Velan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit on 13.8.2024.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that application for substitution of deceased complainant has been filed yesterday in terms of Court's order dated 25.1.2024. Registry to verify and process accordingly. Two days time is sought to file spare copy. Granted. If filed, process as per rules and list again on 16.10.2024. If not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ